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Montessori Planning Group Feedback

What is your relationship with Arlington Public School's Montessori program? (If more than one apply,
please complete additional surveys as needed.)

Responses Count %
I am a parent in Montessori in Arlington 233 56%
Public Schools.
| am a former parent in Montessori in 19 59
Arlington Public Schools. °
| am a parent in a private Montessori 31 7%
school.
| am a prospective Montessori parent. 18 4%
| am a student or former student in 87 219
Montessori in Arlington Public Schools. °
| am a Montessori teacher/administrator in 25 69%
Arlington Public Schools. °
| am a Montessori teacher/administrator in q

. . 2 0%
a private Montessori school.
Other (Please specify) 3 1%
Total Responses 418

| am a parent in Montessori in Arlington Public Schools.

| am a former parentin Montessori in Arlington Public Schools. 5%
| am a parent in = private Montessori school. T
| 2m = prospective Montessori parent. - 4%
| am a student or former student in Montessori in /l\rlingtogcli"ublic ] 1%
ools.

| am a Montessori teacher/administrator in Arlington Public Schools. i 6%

| am a Montessori teacher/administrator in a private Montessori _|

0%

school.

Other (Please specify) | 1%

% 20%  40%

60%

(N = 418)

80% 100%




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Which location does your child(ren) attend? Please select all that apply.

Responses Count %
Barrett 5 2%
Campbell 6 2%
Carlin Springs 5 2%
Discovery 4 1%
Drew Model 174 57%
Hoffman Boston 17 6%
Jamestown 37 12%
McKinley 6 2%
Gunston 35 11%
Private location 35 11%
Does not attend APS or private location 16 5%
Total Unique Responses 305
Total Responses 340
(N = 305)
Barrett 2%
Campbell 2%
Carlin Springs |} 2%
Discovery{ 1%
Drew Model -
Hoffman Boston
Jamestown
McKinley
Gunston
Private location
Does not attend APS or private location
20% 20% 100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

In which classroom(s) do you have children? Please select all that apply.

Responses Count %

Primary Montessori (3, 4 or 5 year old) 169 55%
Lower Elementary Montessori (1st, 2nd, 102 339,
and 3rd years)

Upper Elementary Montessori (4th and 5th 53 17%
years)

Middle School Montessori (6th, 7th, and 8th 37 129%
years)

High School (9-12 grade) 11 4%
Not applicable at this time 29 10%
Total Unique Responses 305

Total Responses 401

Primary Montessori (3, 4 or 5year old)

Lower Elementary Montessori (1st. 2nd, and 3rd years)

Upper Elementary Montessori (4th and 5th years)

Middle School Montessori (6th, 7th, and 8th years)

High School (S-12 grade)

Not applicable at this time

0% 20% 40%

60%

20%

(N = 305)

100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

If you are a current Montessori family, are you planning to remain in the Montessori program once it moves to
the Patrick Henry site?

Responses Count %
Yes 194 64%
No 34 11%
Not Applicable 77 25%
Total Responses 305
25% (N = 305)
0% 20% 40% 80% 20% 100%

B Yes |- No | Not Applicable |




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Do you plan to enroll your child in Montessori at the middle school level?

Responses Count %
Yes 202 66%
No 52 17%
Not Applicable 51 17%
Total Responses 305

17% (N = 305)

B Yes | I No | Not Applicable




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Did your child attend the capstone Kindergarten year in Primary Montessori?

Responses Count %
Yes 187 61%
No 34 11%
Not Applicable 84 28%
Total Responses 305

28% (N = 305)

B Yes |- No | Not Applicable |




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Which of the following reasons influenced your decision to not complete the capstone Kindergarten
year in Primary Montessori?

Responses Count %
\Wanted to attend neighborhood school for 9 26%
Kindergarten °
Distance from home to school 3 9%
Qhose Fo attend anp_ther choice program 3 9%
(i.e. Arlington Traditional, Immersion)

Chose to attend a private school 7 21%
Other (Please specify) 15 44%
Total Unique Responses 34

Total Responses 37

(N = 34)

\Wanted to attend neighborhood school for Kindergarten

Distance from home to school

Chose to attend another choice program (i.e. Arlington Traditional.
Immersion)

Chose to attend a private school

44

Other (Please specify) %
0%

0% 20% 4 60% 280% 100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

If you are at a satellite location, would guaranteed admission to the Montessori Program in 1st grade at the
Henry site impact your decision to stay for Kindergarten?

| B Yes |-No |

Not Applicable |

Responses Count %
Yes 85 28%
No 25 8%
Not Applicable 195 64%
Total Responses 305
64% (N = 305)
0% 20% 40% 80% 20% 100%

6th grade is the capstone year to the Upper Elementary Montessori experience. Would you like to see the
Upper Elementary experience expanded to include 4th, 5th, and 6th grades?

Responses Count %
Yes 242 79%
No 63 21%
Total Responses 305
(N = 305)
0% 20% 40% 80% 20% 100%




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

What is the longest amount of time that you would want your child on the bus?

Responses Count %

No more than 25 minutes 110 36%

No more than 30 minutes 130 43%

No more than 40 minutes 42 14%

No more than 50 minutes 12 4%

No more than 60 minutes 1 4%

Total Responses 305

14% . (N = 305)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

I No more than 25 minutes
I No more than 30 minutes

No more than 40 minutes
I No more than 50 minutes

No more than 60 minutes




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Would you like to see the Montessori Program at Gunston (6th, 7th, and 8th years) move to the Patrick Henry
location?

Responses Count %
Yes 179 59%
No 126 41%
Total Responses 305

(N = 305)
B Yes | No
Would you be interested in a high school Montessori program?
Responses Count %
Yes 232 76%
No 73 24%
Total Responses 305
(N = 305)
0% 20% 40% 80% 20% 100%

I Yes | No




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Please rate how much each factor impacted or would impact your decision in choosing the Montessori
Program. Rating Scale 1: Did Not Impact to Rating Scale 4: Greatly Impacted.

Program location (N = 305)
Administration (N = 305)

(N = 305)

School reputation (N = 305)

(N = 305)

Montessori philosophy (N = 305)
Diversity of the program (N = 305)

0% 20% 40% 60% 20% 100%

B 1 - Did Not Impact |-2 |—3 |-4~Greatlylmpacted




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Which age group do you teach?

Responses Count %
Primary Montessori 12 46%
Lower Elementary Montessori 7 27%
Upper Elementary Montessori 4 15%
Middle School Montessori 4 15%
Other (Please specify) 0 0%
Total Unique Responses 26
Total Responses 27
(N = 26)
Primary Montessori
Lower Elementary Montessori
Upper Elementary Montessori
Middle School Montessori
Other (Please specify)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

At which location do you teach?

Responses Count %
Barrett 0 0%
Campbell 1 4%
Carlin Springs 1 4%
Discovery 2 8%
Drew Model 13 50%
Hoffman Boston 2 8%
Jamestown 2 8%
McKinley 1 4%
Gunston 4 15%
Private location 1 4%
Total Unique Responses 26
Total Responses 27
(N = 26)
Barrett
Campbell
Carlin Springs
Discovery
Drew Model 50%
Hoffman Boston
Jamestown
McKinley
Gunston
Private location
0% 20% 40% 60% 20% 100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

6th grade is the capstone year to the Upper Elementary Montessori experience. Would you like to see the
Upper Elementary experience expanded to include 4th, 5th, and 6th grades?

Responses Count %
Yes 23 88%
No 3 12%
Total Responses 26

(N = 26)

BN Yes | No




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Would you like to see the Montessori Program at Gunston (6th, 7th, and 8th years) move to the Patrick Henry
location?

Responses Count %
Yes 13 50%
No 13 50%
Total Responses 26

(N = 286)
B Yes | No
Would you be interested in a high school Montessori program?
Responses Count %
Yes 19 73%
No 7 27%
Total Responses 26
(N = 286)
0% 20% 40% 80% 20% 100%

I Yes | No




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Which location do you currently attend?

Responses Count %
Barrett 0 0%
Campbell 1 1%
Carlin Springs 0 0%
Discovery 0 0%
Drew Model 30 35%
Hoffman Boston 0 0%
Jamestown 0 0%
McKinley 0 0%
Gunston 56 65%
Private location 0 0%
Total Unique Responses 86
Total Responses 87
(N = 86)
Barrett—{ 0%
Campbell~| 12
Carlin Springs—{ 0%
Discovery - 0%
Drew Model 35%
Hoffman Boston— 0%
Jamestown— 0%
McKinley— 0%
Gunston — 65%
Private location— 0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Which of the following best describes your classroom?

Responses Count %
Primary Montessori (3, 4 or 5 year old) 1 1%
Lower Elementary Montessori (1st, 2nd, "
3 3%
and 3rd years)
Upper Elementary Montessori (4th and 5th 28 300,
years)
Middle School Montessori (6th, 7th, and 8th 57 66%
years)
High School (9-12 grade) 1 1%
Total Unique Responses 87
Total Responses 90
(N = 87)
Primary Montessori (3, 4 or 5year old) 1%
Lower Elementary Montessori (1st, 2nd, and 3rd years) 3%
Upper Elementary Montessori (4th and 5th years)
Middle School Montessori (6th, 7th, and 8th years) 66%
High School (S-12 grade) 1%
0% 20% £0% 60% 80% 100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

6th grade is the capstone year to the Upper Elementary Montessori experience. Would you like to see the
Upper Elementary experience expanded to include 4th, 5th, and 6th grades?

Responses Count %
Yes 29 33%
No 58 67%
Total Responses 87

(N = 87)

B Yes |-No |

Would you like to see the Montessori Program at Gunston (6th, 7th, and 8th years) move to the Patrick Henry
location?

Responses Count %
Yes 18 21%
No 69 79%
Total Responses 87

(N = 87)

BN Yes | No




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Would you be interested in a high school Montessori program?

Responses Count %
Yes 53 61%
No 34 39%
Total Responses 87
(N = 87)
0% 20% 40% 80% 20% 100%

I Yes | No




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Are you Hispanic or Latino?

Responses Count %
Yes 31 11%
No 255 89%
Total Unique Responses 286

Total Responses 286

Yes

No

0% 20% 40%

o

(N = 286)

100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may

select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

What is your race? (Select all that apply)

Responses Count %
American Indian or Alaska Native 9 3%
Asian 38 13%
Black or African-American 26 9%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 3 1%
White 228 81%
Total Unique Responses 282
Total Responses 304
(N = 282)
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African-American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White 81%
0% 20% 40% 680% 20% 100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

What is the highest level of education completed by an adult in your household?

Responses Count %
No formal education 0 0%
Some high school 3 1%
High school diploma or equivalent 2 1%
Some vocational or technical training 1 0%
Some college 7 2%
An associate’s degree 6 2%
A bachelor’s degree 70 24%
A master’s degree 139 48%
A professional degree (JD, MD) 42 14%
A doctoral degree (PhD) 33 11%
Total Unique Responses 291
Total Responses 303
(N = 291)
No formal education— 0%
Some high school~| 1%
High school diploma or equivalent— 1%
Some vocational or technical training—-{ 0%
Some college—{ 2%
An associate’'s degree
A bachelor’'s degree
A master's degree
A professional degree (JD, MD)
A doctoral degree (PhD)
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

What is your household income?

Responses Count %
$0 to $24,000 6 2%
$24,001 to $51,000 14 5%
$51,001 to $72,000 16 6%
$72,001 to $86,000 15 6%
$86,001 to $110,000 25 9%
$110,001 to $150,000 24 9%
$150,001 to $200,000 66 24%
$200,001 or higher 107 39%
Total Unique Responses 272
Total Responses 273
(N = 272)
S0 to $24,000 2%

$24.001 to $51.000 5%

$51.001 to $72.000 6%

$72.001 to $86.000 6%

$86.001 to $110.000— 8%
$110.001 to $150.000
$150.001 to $200.000
$200.001 or higher
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

What is the language most frequently spoken in your home? (Select all that apply)

Responses Count %

English 273 93%
Spanish 29 10%
Arabic 8 3%
Amharic 0 0%
Mongolian 2 1%
Bengali 1 0%
Urdu 1 0%

Tigrinya 2 1%

Other (Please specify) 29 10%
Total Unique Responses 292

Total Responses 345

Ambharic —

Mongolian —

Bengali

Urdu —

Tigrinya—

0%

o
/o
o

/o

o
/o

o
/o

Other (Please specify)

10%

o
/o

20% 40% 60% 80%

(N = 292)

100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may
select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

What is your age?

Responses Count %

18-24 1 0%
25-34 30 10%
35-44 186 64%
45-54 66 23%
55-64 7 2%
65-74 1 0%
75+ 0 0%
Total Unique Responses 290

Total Responses 291

18-24— 0%
25-24
35-44
45-54 - 23%
55-64 *Il 2%
65-74 4 0%

75+ 0%

6“4 20% 40%

(N = 290)

100%

Note: Multiple answers per participant possible. Percentages added may exceed 100 since a participant may

select more than one answer for this question.




Montessori Planning Group Feedback

Language in which survey was completed

Responses Count %
English 415 99%
Espafiol 3 1%
Total Responses 418

(N = 418)

wE

™




